SOUTH AFRICAN COUNCIL FOR NATURAL SCIENTIFIC PROFESSIONS

ANNUAL REPORT 2015/2016
42

Statement of Comprehensive Income
as at 31 March 2016

2016 2015

Restated *

Note(s)	 R R

Revenue	 8 9 188 655 10 367 978

Operating expenses	 (11 925 652) (11 834 205)

Operating deficit	 9 (2 736 997) (1 466 227)

Investment revenue	 10 82 080 74 528

Finance costs	 (2 398) (2 475)

(Deficit) surplus for the year	 (2 657 315) (1 394 174)

ANNUAL REPORT 2015/2016

SOUTH AFRICAN COUNCIL FOR NATURAL SCIENTIFIC PROFESSIONS

43

Statement of Changes in Equity
as at 31 March 2016

Legal
reserve

Personal
Leave

reserve

Office
Replacement

Reserve

Total
reserves

Accumulated
(deficit)/
surplus

Total equity

R R R R R R

Opening balance
as previously
reported

290 974 180 302 189 881 661 157 1 211 028 1 872 185

Adjustments

Prior period error
-

-

-

-	 85 080 85 080

Restated*
Balance at 01
April 2014 as
restated

290 974 180 302 189 881 661 157 1 296 108 1 957 265

Total surplus for
the year	 -	 -	 -	 -	 (1 394 174) (1 394 174)

Transfer between
reserves	 (290 974) (180 302) (189 881) (661 157) 661 157 -

Total changes	 (290 974) (180 302) (189 881) (661 157) 661 157 -

Opening balance
as previously
reported

- - - - 1 981 634 1 981 634

Adjustments

Prior period error
- - - - (1 418 543) (1 418 543)

Restated*
Balance at 01
April 2015 as
restated

- - - - 563 091 563 091

Total
comprehensive
(deficit) for
the year

- - - - (2 657 315) (2 657 315)

Balance at 31
March 2016	 - - - - (2 094 224) (2 094 224)

SOUTH AFRICAN COUNCIL FOR NATURAL SCIENTIFIC PROFESSIONS

ANNUAL REPORT 2015/2016
44

Statement of Cash Flows
as at 31 March 2016

2016 2015

Restated *

Note(s) R R

Cash flows from operating activities

Cash receipts from customers	 9 187 614 10 133 328

Cash paid to suppliers and employees	 (6 476 647) (8 027 561)

Cash generated from operations	 12 2 710 967 2 105 767

Interest income	 82 080
74 528

Finance costs	 (2 398)
(2 475)

Net cash from operating activities	 2 790 649 2 177 820

Cash flows from investing activities